BK 2219 PG 4262

DRAFTED BY: Thomas T. Crumpler, Esquire			FORSYTH CO.NC 11	≟ FFE:\$ 8.00	
RETURN TO: W. WAYNE FRYE ORGANIZATION PO. BOX 191		1	PRESENTED & RECORDED: 1	2/17/2001 11:58AM	
PO. BOX (91 King N.C. 27024		1	DICKIE C. WOOD REGISTER OF DEEDS BY:WILLIA STATE OF NO REAL ESTATE EYTY:** 177,00		
,	,		STATE OF NC REAL ESTATE EX2219	: extx;\$	
Excise Tax \$		PROBATE AN	PROBATE AND FILING FEE \$ PAID		
		1			
Tax Block, Lot					
Property Address: Mail after recording to:			···		
Mail future tax bills to:				,	
FORSYTH COUN	NTY, NORTH CAR	OLINA GENER	RAL WARRAN	NTY DEED	
THIS DEED made this 3)	day of July	, 20♠ / , by and bet	veen		
GRANTOR			GRANTEE		
YOUNG ACRES VENTURE, L.L.C.		W. Wayne Fr	W. Wayne Frye Organization, Inc.		
a North Carolina limit	ed liability company				
The designation Grantor and Gran singular, plural, masculine, feminir			s, successors, and ass	signs, and shall include	
WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for by these presents does grant, barg City of Winston-Salem, Forsyth Co	gain, sell and convey unto the G	Grantee in fee simple, all	that certain lot or parce	acknowledged, has and el of land situated in the	
Being known and designa recorded in Plat Book 43,	ated as Lot No. 238 as shown or Page 137, in the Office of the R	n the plat of GREENBRIE Register of Deeds of Fors	ER FARM, PHASE IV, S	SECTION 2, as lina, reference	
to which is hereby made	for a more particular description	n.			
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the afore simple. And the Grantor covenants in fee simple, that title is marketabl lawful claims of all persons whomse to the following exceptions: ad value.	s with the Grantee, that Grantor le and free and clear of all encu- pever except for the exceptions l	is seized of the premises mbrances, and that Grai hereinafter stated. Title t	s in fee simple, has the r ntor will warrant and def o the property hereinab	ight to convey the same fend the title against the	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Gra					
		ACRES VENTURE, L			
		•		IV INC	
		ROWDER REALTY & IN North Carelina corporate		IT, INC.,	
			200		
	B	y Sul	- non		
		Richard M. Crow	der, Jr., Tablasia		
SEAL-STAMP	NORTH CAROLINA, Forsyth	i County.			
OFFICIAL SEAL	CRISTI M. Bure	•	the county and state a	aforesaid, do certify that	
North Carolina	Richard M. Crowder, Jr., Pro	esident of Crowder Rea	ity and investment Cor	mpany, Inc., member of	
COUNTY OF FORSYTH CRISTI M. BURES	Young Acres Venture, L.L.C. this day and acknowledged to	hat he, as president, bei	ng authorized to do so,	executed the foregoing	
mmission Expires November on 2005	on behalf of said corporation official stamp or seal, this	ı, as a member of said li	mited liability company. , 2001.	. Witness my hand and	
			Δ		
	My commission expires: No	v.20,2015	NOTARY PL	.Burles	
	$C(\cdot)$ n	Rares			
The foregoing Certificate(s) of	MISTE III.	s/are certified to be corre	ect. This the 17 day	& Drinler	
20 <i>0[</i> .	,				
DICKIE C. WOOD, REGISTER O	F DEEDS FOR FORSYTH COI	UNTY			
A/ /A/		- werter I A I - A I			